REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Assessment and Taxation** recommends **SB 442** be amended on page 5, by striking all in lines 34 through 43;

By striking all on pages 6 through 9;

On page 10, by striking all in lines 1 through 37;

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

Also on page 10, in line 38, by striking "and 79-3603 are" and inserting "is";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, after "concerning" by inserting "property"; also in line 1, by striking "property and sales tax"; in line 2, by striking "for" and inserting a semicolon; in line 3, by striking "79-3603 and"; also in line 3, by striking "sections" and inserting "section" and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson